

T.P.(C) No. 261 OF 2001

ITEM No.6 & 32

Court No. 7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.261/2001

ASHOK KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN JHA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay & exemption from filing O.T.)
With

T.P.(C) No.283/2001

Date : 20/04/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sinha, In Person

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Applications for exemption from filing OT are
allowed.

Issue notice.
To be tagged along with T.P.(C) No. 180/2001.

.SP1

Charanjit

[D.D. Jindal]
Court Master