

@

T.P.(C) No. 180 OF 2001
ITEM No. 9

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.180/2001
ASHOK KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRASANNA KUMAR PANIGRAHI & ORS. Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for stay)
(For Final Disposal) with
SLP(C)No.11182/2001,SLP(C)No.11186/2001,SLP(C)No.14392/2001,
T.P.(C) No.261/2001,T.P.(C) No.283/2001,T.P.(C) No.293/2001,C.A.No.3976/2002,
W.P(C)No.42/2001,SLP(C)No.8220/2001,T.P.(C) No.850/2001,T.P.(C) No.877/2001

Date : 29/10/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Petitioner-In-Person
& rr in W.P.(C)42/01 Respondent -in-person

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr.R.N. Trivedi,ASG
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. ADN Rao, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. N.N. Goswamy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indu Goswamy, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Mr. N.N. Goswami, learned senior advocate started his arguments at 11.20 a.m. and concluded at 11.55 a.m. Then, Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior advocate started ..2/-

: 2 :

arguments and concluded at 12.55 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. A.D.N. Rao, learned advocate started arguments at 12.55

p.m. and concluded at 2.25 p.m. Then Mr. Ashok Kumar Sinha, petitioner-in-person/ respondent-in-person started his arguments and concluded at 2.55 p.m. Then Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, learned advocates argued from 2.55 p.m. to 3.00 p.m. Then, Mr. N.N. Goswami, learned senior counsel replied till 3.05 p.m. Then Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Ramesh Babu M.R., learned advocate argued for some time.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

.SP1

Charanjit

(Om Prakash)
Court Master